CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contract Amendment No. 1

Date: July 15, 2024

Agreement Date: October 20, 2023

Sheet: 1 of 2

Owner: MISSION SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT (DISTRICT)

Project Description: Construction of the Well 34 Rehabilitation Project

Contractor: Legend Pump & Well Service, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract:

This is an additive change for the directed change in the Contractor's scope to include Booster #2 Repairs to the Well 34 Rehabilitation Project. In addition, detailed cost proposals are attached.

JUSTIFICATION

The Contractor has presented Potential Change Orders (PCO) to the District that include additions to the original contract price. These changes were discussed between the parties, and they agree with the District to complete the additional work. An addition of \$34,436.05 is accepted.

<u>PCO-08 – Booster Pump #2 New Pump Bowl Assembly, Column Pipe, Machine Head and Column Shafts, Install and Start-Up</u>

Following Booster Pump #2 inspection it was recommended that all down-hole components be replaced including column pipe and pump bowl assembly. These items are recommended for Booster Pump #2 to become operational, and the work includes installation and start-up of the new pump. This change was discussed and agreed upon by all parties. The work is to be done on a lump sum basis. Based on the proposed change, an addition of \$29,252.44 will be accepted.

PCO-09 – Booster Pump #2, Motor Rebuild

Following the inspection for Booster Pump #2 an inspection report was provided and a motor rebuild was recommended. A motor rebuild is needed for Booster Pump #2 to be operational. This change was discussed and agreed upon by all parties. The work is to be done on a lump sum basis. Based on the proposed change, an addition of \$5,183.61 will be accepted.

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE

	Work Approved by C/M Team	Amount Approved by MSWD
Original Contract Price	\$565,662.00	
Contract Price with 10% Contingency (MSWD Board Approval: October 16, 2023)		\$622,228.20
Current Contract Price adjusted by Previous Change Orders	\$26,273.44	
Contract Price with Booster Pump #2 Change Order	\$34,436.05	
New Contract Price including Change Order (MSWD Board Approval: July 15, 2024)		\$626,371.49
CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME		
Contract Time will be increased	0 days	
Date for Completion of all Work	August 9, 2024 (Projected)	
APPROVALS REQUIRED		
To be effective, this Change Order must be approbjective of the Project, or as may otherwise be re-	-	
Requested by: <u>Legend Pump & Well Service, Inc</u> Contractor	c Date: <u>May 3</u>	0, 2024
Recommended by: Andrea Varela, MSWD	Date:	
Ordered by: Eric Weck, P.E., MSWI	Date:	
Accepted by: Legend Pump & Well Service. I		